MRD 5-13-98 R

05-19-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Assistant Commissioner fo.	15/23 In the anatheu original Hocuments or copy thereof.
1.		Name and address of receiving party(ies);
	IBOCO, Inc.	Case Corporation
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 700 State Street
		Racine, Wisconsin 53404
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A.
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
	Execution Date: April 30, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If t	this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/969,798	B. Patent No.(s) 4,793,742
05/14/1998 01 FC:581	DCDATES 00000131 08969798  520.00 0P  Additional numbers attact	hed? X Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Paul A. Chandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt	Enclosed
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	Authorized to charge to deposit account any deficiency or credit any overpayment.
	City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60690-2828	8. Deposit account number: 13-0019
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Paul A. Chandler, Reg. No. 40,553	May 12, 1998
	Name of Person Signing Signa	
	Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

## Box 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/696,253 08/774,437 08/874,799 08/997,253 08/529,406 08/555,638

B. Patent No.(s)

4,793,742 4,886,208 5,125,583 5,526,705 5,668,719 5,741,983

3288436.1 51198 1611C 97413892

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment"), dated as of April 30, 1998 is from IBOCO, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), to CASE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 25, 1998 ("the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which Asset Purchase Agreement is incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes, providing for the sale to Assignee of certain assets of Assignor, as more particularly described therein (the "Assets");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and related patents, design registrations and patent applications identified on <u>Appendix "A"</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the underlying inventions described therein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patents from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals (which are part of this Patent Assignment) and the Asset Purchase Agreement, \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents through-out the world, together with (i) any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that are or may be granted therefrom, including, without limitation, any reissues, reexaminations, continuing applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of such Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), and (ii) all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Assigned Patents.

3286359.3 97370571

2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be <u>executed</u> such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Patent Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Patents and all other rights hereby conveyed.				
[This space intentionally left blank.]				
[1 his space intentionally left blank.]				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BELLALE FIRM

BY MALE FINANCE

Printed Name: Ivan Bowen

Title: Laliman

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:

ASSIGNEE:

Case Corporation

By: 7. G. Brack

Printed Name: Frank A. Brack

Title: Via President

State of Illinois  Cook County				
This 30th day of April, 1998, Ivan Bowen personally came before me, Jeanne Dajala, a Notary Public for said County and State, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is Charman of Case Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. The said Ivan Bowen acknowledged the said writing to be the free act and deed of the corporation.				
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.				
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires:				
[SEAL]				
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Jeanne M. Rajala  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 06/26/99				

State of				
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.				
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires:				
[SEAL]				
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Jeanne M. Rajala  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 06/26/99				

## **APPENDIX "A" TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

### **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

SERIAL NO. 08/969,798	FILING DATE November 13, 1997	TITLE TRACTION CONTROL AND ACTIVE SUSPENSION			
08/696,253	August 13, 1996	SELF-PROPELLED SPRAYER			
08/774,437	December 30, 1996	SELF-CENTERING BOOM			
08/874,799	June 13, 1997	SALT-SAND SPREADER WITH LIQUID INJECTOR			
08/997,253	November 24, 1997	METHOD OF FERTILIZER APPLICATION			
08/529,406	September 18, 1995	SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING FERTILIZER BLEND AND APPLICATION RATE			
08/555,638	November 8, 1995	BOOM SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY			
U.S. PATENTS					
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE				
4,793,742	December 27, 1988	TRUCK MOUNTED FERTILIZER APPLICATOR USING FLUID CONVEYING			
4,886,208	December 12, 1989	LIQUID HERBICIDE ATTACHMENT FOR GRANULAR APPLICATOR			
5,125,583	June 30, 1992	TRUCK MOUNTED FERTILIZER APPLICATOR USING FLUID CONVEYING			
5,526,705	July 18, 1996	AUTOMATED WORK STATION FOR ANALYZING SOIL SAMPLES			
5,668,719	September 16, 1997	METHOD OF FERTILIZER APPLICATION AND FIELD TREATMENT			
5,741,983	April 21, 1998	SOIL SAMPLER FOR ANALYSIS FOR FERTILIZER DETERMINATION			

3286359.3 97370571

RECORDED: 05/13/1998

6